

# ARKANSAS SENATE

81st GENERAL ASSEMBLY  
Regular Session, 1997

## Amendment Form

Amendment No. \_\_\_\_\_ to HOUSE Bill No. 1661

Amend HOUSE Bill No. 1661 as engrossed 3-26-97 by

deleting the following language on line 16 of page 3:

"(a) By April 1, 1997:";

AND

by inserting at the beginning of line 17 of page 3 immediately before the number and punctuation "(1)" the letter and punctuation "(a)";

AND

by deleting the following language on line 26 of page 3:

"(b) By July 1, 1997:";

AND

by inserting at the beginning of line 27 of page 3 immediately before the number and punctuation "(1)" the letter and punctuation "(b)";

AND

by deleting lines 1 through 6 of page 4:

AND

by deleting the number and punctuation "(2)" at the beginning of line 7 of page 4 and substituting the following new language:

"SECTION 4. (a)"

AND

by deleting lines 17 through 19 of page 4:

AND

by deleting the number and punctuation "(2)" at the beginning of line 20 of page 4 and substituting the letter and punctuation "(b)".

The amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

Senator Gordon

jjd:sfi  
a578

Secretary